

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

CRL.M.P.NOS.17161 & 17162/2010 IN  
CRIMINAL APPEAL NO(s). 2242 OF 2009

KISAN SINGH

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

STATE OF MAHARASHTRA

Respondent(s)

CRL.M.P.NOS.17161 /2010 (APPLN.FOR BAIL)

CRL.M.P.NOS. 17162/2010 (APPLN. FOR EXEMPTION FROM FILING O/T)

(With office report )

Date: 13/09/2010 This Appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SWATANTER KUMAR  
(IN CHAMBERS)

For Appellant(s)

Mr. Ravi Prakash Mehrotra, Adv.  
MR.Vibhu Tiwari, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Ms. Asha Gopalan Nair, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

List after two weeks.

(Shivraj Kaur)  
PS to Addl.Regr.

(Veena Khera)  
COURT MASTER