

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGSCRL.M.P. NOS. 17161 & 17162 OF 2010 IN  
CRIMINAL APPEAL NO(s). 2242 OF 2009

KISAN SINGH

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

STATE OF MAHARASHTRA

Respondent(s)

Crl. M.P. No. 17161/2010 : (Application for bail)

Crl. M.P. No. 17162/2010 : (appln. for exemption from filing O.T.)

(with office report)

Date: 15/11/2010 This Appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SWATANTER KUMAR  
(IN CHAMBERS)

For Appellant(s)

Mr. Ravi Prakash Mehrotra, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Sachin J. Patil, Adv.  
Mr. Sanjay V. Kharde, Adv.  
Ms. Asha Gopalan Nair, Adv.UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E RThe counsel appearing for the State prays  
for further time to file counter.

Stand over for four weeks.

Liberty to file documents, if any, in the  
meanwhile is also granted.[Rajni Mukhi ]  
P.A.[Mithlesh Gupta]  
Court Master