

@
ITEM NO.4

COURT NO.15

SECTION IIA

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

CrI.MP Nos.17161 & 17162/2010 In CRIMINAL APPEAL NO(s). 2242 OF 2009

KISAN SINGH

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

STATE OF MAHARASHTRA

Respondent(s)

CrI MP 17161/2010 : (Appln. for bail)

CrI MP 17162/2010 : (Appln. for exemption from filing O.T. and
office report)

Date: 24/01/2011 This Appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SWATANTER KUMAR
(IN CHAMBERS)

For Appellant(s) Ms. Deepti R. Mehrotra, Adv.
Mr. Vibhu Tiwari, Adv.
Mr. Ravi Prakash Mehrotra, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Ms. Asha Gopalan Nair, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

By way of last opportunity two weeks time is granted. In the
event of default, the concerned Station House Officer (SHO) to be
present in the Court.

(Dinesh Kumar)
Sr.P.A.

(Veena Khera)
Court Master