

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

CRIMINAL APPEAL NO(s). 2242 OF 2009

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR S.G. SHAH

KISAN SINGH

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

STATE OF MAHARASHTRA Respondent(s)
(With appln(s) for bail,exemption from filing O.T. and
office report)

Date: 13/12/2011 This Appeal was called on for hearing today.

For Appellant(s)

Mr. Ravi Prakash Mehrotra,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Ms. Asha Gopalan Nair,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Learned counsel for the appellant says that they do not have information regarding any pending issue on the subject before the larger Bench, as observed in order dated 9.5.2011. Registry has to verify the cases pending before the larger Bench and to confirm that whether issue which is raised in the order dated 9.5.2011 and 11.4.2011 are pending before any larger Bench or not.

List again on 18.1.2012.

(S.G. SHAH)
REGISTRAR