

ITEM NO.102  
(JAIL MATTER)

COURT NO.5

SECTION IIA

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

CRIMINAL APPEAL NO(s). 2242 OF 2009

KISAN SINGH

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

STATE OF MAHARASHTRA

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for bail and exemption from filing O.T. and permission to file additional documents and with office report)

Date: 14/02/2012 This Appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE R.M. LODHA

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MADAN B. LOKUR

For Appellant(s)

Mr. Ravi Prakash Mehrotra, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Ms. Asha Gopalan Nair, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

List the matter after four weeks as prayed by Mr. Ravi Prakash Mehrotra, learned counsel for the appellant, and not objected to by Ms. Asha Gopalan Nair, learned counsel for the respondent - State.

|(Rajesh Dham)  
|Court Master

|(Renu Diwan)  
|Court Master

|